Family Statistical Information

Our Lady of Peace Catholic Church

Years in Parish
Oto1 Year
1102 Years
3t04 Years
5to 9 Years
Over 9 Years
Unknown Date

Total Years in Parish

Cities/States
{Blank)
Benwood, WV
Glen Dale, WV
Martins Ferry, OH
McMechen, WV
Moundsville, WV
Rayland, OH

St. Clairsville, OH
Triadelphia, WV
Wheeling, WV

Total Cities/States

Geographical Areas
(Blank)

Total Geographical Areas

Zip Codes
(Blank)
26003
26031
26038
26040
26041
26059
43935
43943
43950

Total Zip Codes

Numbetr of Members in the Family

Number of Families

27
57
9
11
51
284

439

Number of Families

1
19
20

1

3
15

2

2

2

374

439

Number of Families

438
439

Number of Families

2
373
19
22
1
15
2

1
2
2

439

Number of Families

Percentage
6.15 %
12.98 %
2.05%
2.51%
11.62 %
64.69 %

100.00 %

Percentage
023%

433 %
458 %
023 %
0.68 %
342 %
0.46 %
0.46 %
0.46 %
85.19 %

100.00 %

Percentage
100.00 %

100.00 %

Percentage
0.46 %
84.97 %
433%
5.01 %
0.23 %
3.42 %
0.46 %
0.23 %
0.46 %
0.46 %

100.00 %

Percentage

0 Members 3 0.68 %
1 Member 102 23.23 %
2 Members 146 33.26 %
3 Members 55 12.53 %
4 Members 80 18.22 %
5 Members 40 9.11 %
6 Members 3 1.82 %
7 Members 4 091%
8 or More Members 1 0.23%
Total Number of Members in the Family 439 100.00 %
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Our Lady of Peace Catholic Church
* Family Statistical Information

Number of Heads/Spouses in each Household
0 Head/Spouse Member Types Entered

1 Head/Spouse Member Type Entered

2 Head/Spouse Member Types Entered

3 or meore Head/Spouse Member Types Entered

Total Number of Heads/Spouses in each Household

Number of Catholic Heads/Spouses in each Household
0 Catholic Head/Spouse Member Types Entered

1 Catholic Head/Spouse Member Type Entered
2 Catholic Head/Spouse Member Types Entered

Total Number of Catholic Heads/Spouses in each Household

Number of Parents in Households with Children
0 Parents Entered

1 Parent

2 Parents

3 or more Parents Entered

Total Number of Parents in Households with Children

Number of Catholic Parents in Househclds with Children
0 Catholic Parents Entered

1 Catholic Parent

2 Catholic Parents

Total Number of Catholic Parents in Households with Children

Number of Children in the Family
0 Children

1 Child

2 Children

3 Children

4 Children

5 Children

6 Children

7 Children

Total Number of Children in the Family

Family Status
(Blank)

Divorced

Married

Separated

Single

Visitor

Widow(er)

Total Family Status

Number of Families Percentage
B 1.82 %

136 3098 %

292 66.51 %

3 0.68 %

439 100.00 %

Number of Families Percentage
37 8.43 %

209 4761 %

193 43.96 %

439 100.00 %

Number of Families

Percentage

2 0.46 %

36 8.20%

161 36.67 %

1 023 %

200 45.56 %

Number of Families Percentage
10 228%

94 21.41 %

96 2187 %

200 4556 %
Number of Families Percentage
239 54.44 %

61 13.90 %

80 18.22 %

45 1025 %

10 228%

3 0.68 %

1 0.23%

0 0.00 %

439 100.00 %

Number of Families

29
29
285
7
29
2
58

439

Percentage
6.61%
6.61%

64.92 %
1.59 %
6.61 %
0.46 %

13.21 %

100.00 %
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Our Lady of Peace Catholic Church

Family Statistical Information

Parent/Guardian Relationships

(Blank)

Adult

Father

Head
Head-Female
Head-Male
Husband
Mother

Wife

Total Parent/Guardian Relationships

Family Keywords
BDHS School Family
Box Envelope User
CCHS Schaol Family
Founding Family
Nursing Home

OLP School Family
West Liberty University
West Virginia University
Wheeling Jesuit University
Wheeling Park

Total Family Keywords

Total Count
Total

Number of Families

Percentage

35 7.97 %

2 0.46 %

3 0.68 %

102 23.23 %

287 65.38 %

284 64.69 %

6 137 %

3 068 %

8 1.82 %
730

Number of Families Percentage

17 3.87 %

84 1913 %

25 5.69 %

25 5.69 %

2 0.46 %

B8 20.05 %

1 0.23 %

1 0.23%

1 0.23 %

1 0.23 %

245 55.81 %

Number of Families Percentage

439 100.00 %
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