Our Lady of Peace Catholic Church Family Statistical Information

Years in Parish 0 to 1 Year 1 to 2 Years 3 to 4 Years 5 to 9 Years Over 9 Years Unknown Date Total Years in Parish	Number of Families 27 57 9 11 51 284 439	Percentage 6.15 % 12.98 % 2.05 % 2.51 % 11.62 % 64.69 % 100.00 %
Cities/States (Blank) Benwood, WV Glen Dale, WV Martins Ferry, OH McMechen, WV Moundsville, WV Rayland, OH St. Clairsville, OH Triadelphia, WV Wheeling, WV	Number of Families 1 19 20 1 3 15 2 2 2 2 374 439	0.23 % 4.33 % 4.56 % 0.23 % 0.68 % 3.42 % 0.46 % 0.46 % 85.19 %
Geographical Areas (Blank) Total Geographical Areas	Number of Families 439 439	Percentage 100.00 % 100.00 %
Zip Codes (Blank) 26003 26031 26038 26040 26041 26059 43935 43943 43950 Total Zip Codes	Number of Families 2 373 19 22 1 1 5 2 1 2 439	Percentage 0.46 % 84.97 % 4.33 % 5.01 % 0.23 % 3.42 % 0.46 % 0.23 % 0.46 % 100.00 %
Number of Members in the Family 0 Members 1 Member 2 Members 3 Members 4 Members 5 Members 6 Members 7 Members 8 or More Members Total Number of Members in the Family	3 102 146 55 80 40 8 4 1 1 439	Percentage 0.68 % 23.23 % 33.26 % 12.53 % 18.22 % 9.11 % 1.82 % 0.91 % 0.23 % 100.00 %

Our Lady of Peace Catholic Church Family Statistical Information

		
Number of Heads/Spouses in each Household	Number of Families	<u>Percentage</u>
0 Head/Spouse Member Types Entered	8	1.82 %
1 Head/Spouse Member Type Entered	136	30.98 %
2 Head/Spouse Member Types Entered	292	66.51 %
3 or more Head/Spouse Member Types Entered		0.68 %
••	3	
Total Number of Heads/Spouses in each Household	439	100.00 %
Number of Catholic Heads/Spouses in each Household	Number of Families	Percentage
Catholic Head/Spouse Member Types Entered	37	8.43 %
1 Catholic Head/Spouse Member Type Entered	209	47.61 %
2 Catholic Head/Spouse Member Types Entered	193	43.96 %
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Total Number of Catholic Heads/Spouses in each Household	439	100.00 %
Number of Parents in Households with Children	Number of Families	<u>Percentage</u>
0 Parents Entered	2	0.46 %
1 Parent	36	8.20 %
2 Parents	161	36.67 %
3 or more Parents Entered	1	0.23 %
		
Total Number of Parents in Households with Children	200	45.56 %
Number of Catholic Parents in Households with Children	Number of Families	<u>Percentage</u>
0 Catholic Parents Entered	10	2.28 %
1 Catholic Parent	94	21.41 %
2 Catholic Parents	96	21.87 %
Total Number of Catholic Parents in Households with Children	200	45.56 %
rotal Number of Cathone Parents III Households with Children	200	45.55 %
Number of Children in the Family	Number of Families	<u>Percentage</u>
0 Children	239	54.44 %
1 Child	61	13.90 %
2 Children	80	18.22 %
3 Children	45	10.25 %
4 Children	10	2.28 %
5 Children	3	0.68 %
6 Children	1	0.23 %
7 Children	Ò	0.00 %
Total Number of Children in the Family	439	100.00 %
rotal Number of Children in the Lanniy	439	100.00 %
Family Status	Number of Families	<u>Percentage</u>
(Blank)	29	6.61 %
Divorced	29	6.61 %
Married	285	64.92 %
Separated	7	1.59 %
Single	29	6.61 %
Visitor	2	0.46 %
Widow(er)	58	13.21 %
Total Family Status	439	100.00 %
, other animy outline	409	100.00 /6

Our Lady of Peace Catholic Church Family Statistical Information

Parent/Guardian Relationships	Number of Families	<u>Percentage</u>
(Blank)	35	7.97 %
Adult	2	0.46 %
Father	3	0.68 %
Head	102	23.23 %
Head-Female	287	65.38 %
Head-Male	284	64.69 %
Husband	6	1.37 %
Mother	3	0.68 %
Wife	8	1.82 %
Total Parent/Guardian Relationships	730	
Family Keywords	Number of Families	<u>Percentage</u>
BDHS School Family	17	3.87 %
Box Envelope User	84	19.13 %
CCHS School Family	25	5.69 %
Founding Family	25	5.69 %
Nursing Home	2	0.46 %
OLP School Family	88	20.05 %
West Liberty University	1	0.23 %
West Virginia University	1	0.23 %
Wheeling Jesuit University	1	0.23 %
Wheeling Park	1	0.23 %
Total Family Keywords	245	55.81 %
Tatal Causet	N	
<u>Total Count</u>	Number of Families	<u>Percentage</u>
Total	439	100.00 %